

October 19, 2023

Confirmation of compliance with import and export controls

Dear business partner,
we would like to inform you that
Rodriguez GmbH / Ernst-Abbe-Street 20 / D-52249 Eschweiler
strictly adheres to all applicable export controls, customs import procedures, laws and
regulations of the European Union, the United States of America and other countries.
We also confirm that we comply with the sanctions of the European Union under Regulation
(EU) No. 833/2014 in the always valid version for the products we supply.

Best regards

RODRIGUEZ

Precision in Motion®

Postfach 1431 · D-52234 Eschweiler Postfach 1431 · D-52234 Eschweiler Postfach 1431 · D-52234 Eschweiler Postfach 1431 · D-52234 Eschweiler

Nicole Dahlen

**Managing Director** 

RODRIGUEZ

Precision in Motion®

Ernst-Abbe-Straße 20 · D-52249 Eschweiler Postfach 1431 · D-52234 Eschweiler Tel. · 49 (0) 24 03 - 780 0 · Fax: · 49 (0) 24 03 - 780 0 c

Jörg Schulden

Authorized signatory / Linear Technology